

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands introduced Ordinance 12-2010, at their Regular Meeting held on April 28, 2010. This Ordinance is scheduled to have a Second Reading and Public Hearing on May 26, 2010 at 7:00 PM at Borough Hall, 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ, in the Public Meeting Room. Anyone interested shall be given the opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Immediately following the Public Hearing, final Adoption will be considered. Copies of this Ordinance will be available, for public inspection at Borough Hall in the Municipal Clerk's office during regular business hours, 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

DWAYNE M. HARRIS Municipal Clerk

ORDINANCE 12-2010

ESTABLISHING A MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT ON EAST HIGHLAND AVENUE; BLOCK 99 LOT 14

WHEREAS to ease parking along surrounding streets, additional parking spaces will be required to replace lost spaces due to the new addition and reconstruction to Borough Hall,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Block 99 Lot 14, located on East Highland Avenue is hereby designated a Municipal Parking Lot and the following parking rules, regulations and restriction are hereby applied thereto and shall be posted on a sign at the entrance to said parking facility stating the same:

This parking is reserved for employees of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands between the hours of Hours 8:00am and 4:30pm, Monday through Friday. Any violators will be subject to towing and a fine not to exceed \$100.00

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances, which are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

This Ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.